THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING $\mathsf{PRICE}(S)$:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
	Classing And Burn	and the second of the second o	Pid Price (\$40,000)
1.		aration of Site, Mobilization, And Demobilization (Maxin	
	1 Lump Sum	\$ <u>10,000.00</u> /LS	\$ 10,000.00
		\$ 10,000.00/LS Figures ten thousand dollars	riguics
WRITE			
	110	cents	PER LUMP SUM
2.		ograde Preparation, Including all Cuts, Fill, Import Fill, Cole Soils and all Incidental Work	Compaction, Grading, Removal
	1 Lump Sum	\$ 105.000 · 00/LS	\$ 105,000.00
		\$ <u>\\05\\000\\</u> /LS	
WRITE	UNIT PRICE BID:_	one hundred and five thousan	nd dollas
		cents	PER LUMP SUM
3.		oment Set (set shall include posts, net, ground sleeves, traps), including concrete foundations	center tie-down anchors, and
	3 Units	\$ <u>2,500,00</u> /UN Figures	\$ 7,500.00
WRITE	UNIT PRICE BID:_	two thousand five hundred	dollars
		no cents	PER UNIT
4.	HMA 9.5 M64 Surfa	ace Course, 2" Thick	
	270 Tons	\$ 105.00 ATN	\$ 28350.00
	270 1010	Figures	Figures
WRITE	UNIT PRICE BID:	one hundred and five doll	iars
		o cents	PER TON
		· (1.175)	FERTON
_	LIMA 40MC4 Dage	On the Court of th	
5.	HMA 19M64 Base	Course, 3" Trick	110 000 00
	405 Tons	\$ <u>100.00</u> /TN	\$ 99500,00 Figures
		one hundred dollars no	ant
WRITE	UNIT PRICE BID:_	ONE HUNDIEW DOLLARS THE	WIIIS
			PER TON
		SUBTOTAL FORWARD (\$	191.350.00
		σορισιλεισιλιλο (ψ	

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
6.	Dense-Graded Aggre	egate Base Course, 6" Thick	arm m
	355 Cubic Yards	\$ <u> ().()()</u> /CY	\$ 3,550.00
WDITE	LINIT DDICE DID.	ten dollars no cents	rigures
VVICITE	ONIT PRICE BID.	acti (ropais no car)	
			PER CUBIC YARD
7.	Acrylic Court Color C	oating (Two Color) and Line Striping	0.51.00 00
	2,140 Square Yards	\$ <u>12.00</u> /sy	\$ 25,680.00
MOITE		twelve dollar no cent	Figures
WRITE	UNIT PRICE BID:	100210E 0011ais 110 Ceris	
			PER SQUARE YARD
8.	6" x 12" Concrete Cu	rb	
	400 Linear Feet	s 2000 4E	\$ 8,000.00
		\$	Figures
WRITE	UNIT PRICE BID:	twenty dollars no cents	
			PER LINEAR FOOT
9.	10' High Vinyl Coated	Chain Link Fence w/ wind screen, including concrete for	oundations
	580 Linear Feet	5 10km : A III 10km : 10km	s 49300.00
		\$ <u>85.00</u> /LF Figures	Figures
WRITE	UNIT PRICE BID:	eighty fire dollars no cen	<u>t</u>
			PER LINEAR FOOT
10.	10' High (3' Transom)	, 5' Wide, Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence Gate, includir	ng concrete foundations
	2 Units	\$ 900.00 _{/UN}	\$ 1,800.00
MOITE	LINIT PRIOF PIP	nine hundred dollas ho Cer	Figures
WRITE	UNIT PRICE BID:	THE MALVIEW GUILLO TO CO	117
			PER UNIT

THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICE(S):

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
11.	10' High (3' Transo	m), 8' Wide, Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence Gate, includ	ing concrete foundations
	1 Unit	\$\frac{1,200.00}{Figures} \tag{UN}	\$ 1,200.00
WRITE	UNIT PRICE BID:	one thousand two hundred	Figures
		dullas no cents	PER UNIT
12.	2' Wide Stone Rech Compaction	narge Trench, Including Excavation, Filter Fabric, Stone	Bedding, Backfill and
	225 Linear Feet	\$ <u>10.00</u> /LF Figures	\$_2,250.00 Figures
WRITE	UNIT PRICE BID:_	\$ <u>10.00</u> /LF Figures +an dollas no cents	
			PER LINEAR FOOT
13.		e, Fertilize, Lime, And Seed All Disturbed Areas	
	1 Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00 ILS Figures Fix thousand dollars no cent	\$ 5,000,00 Figures
WRITE	UNIT PRICE BID:	fix thousand dollars no cent	5
			PER LUMP SUM
14.	Allowance for Work	Not Specified	
	1 Allowance	\$ <u>10,000</u> /AL Figures	<u>\$ 10,000</u> Figures
WRITE	UNIT PRICE BID:	Ten Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents	
			PER ALLOWANCE

Total of Prices Bid based upon Estimated Quantities for above listed Items 1 through 14 inclusive.					
# 298,130.00 (Amount – Figures)	ollars.				
(Amount - Written) thousand one hundred thirty dollar	ans and				
TIME FOR COMPLETION of this Contract is <u>60</u> calendar days.					
Quantities are not guaranteed. Final payment will be based on actual quantities.					
C 5. BIDDER agrees that the Work will be substantially complete within <u>45</u> calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run as provided in paragraph 2.3 of the General Conditions, and completed and ready for final payment within <u>60</u> calendar days after the date when the Contract Time commences to run.					
BIDDER accepts the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to con Work on time.	nplete the				
C 6. Communications concerning this Bid shall be addressed to:					
The address of BIDDER indicated below:					
BIDDER NAME Shore Top Construction Corp. MAILING ADDRESS 23 YCHOW Brook Rd Freehold, NJ, 07728)				
C 7. The terms used in this Bid which are defined in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract as part of the Contract Documents have the meanings assigned to them in the General Conditions.	ct include				
SUBMITTED on NOVember 28, 20, 23	<u>-</u>				
Contact Information Project Manager: Michael Smit Business Address: 23 Yellowbrook Rd Free hold NJ 07728 Phone Number: 732-835-2600 Fax Number: 732-377-7774 Mobile Phone: 732-575-2644 Email Address: Mike@Shoretopcc.co					

The bidders are herein advised that limited funds are available for this project. If bids received are higher than funds permit, the owner may partially or totally delete from the project, the work listed as deletion items.

The bidders shall utilize the <u>same unit prices bid for the deletion items as actually bid</u>. If there is an inconsistency between bid price and deletion price, the Engineer shall utilize the bid price for any possible determinations. The owner reserves the right to delete as few or as many items in numerical order that is in his best interest to do so.

DELETION ITEM 1

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
DEL-1.	6 "x 12" Concrete 0	Curb	
	400 Linear Feet	\$ 20.00 /LF	s 8,000,00
		Figures	Figures
WRITE	UNIT PRICE BID:	twenty dollars	
		no zents	PER LINEAR FOOT

DEL-1 CONTractor shall DELETE Item 1, Item DEL-1	
Total Price for Deletion Items DEL-1 \$ 8,000,00 FIGURES	
WRITE OUT TOTAL PRICE FOR Deletion ITEMS DEL-1: Pight + HOWand dollar no cents	
Total Price for Base Bid less Del Item 1 \$: 290, 130.00	
WRITE OUT TOTAL PRICE FOR BASE BID LESS DEL ITEM 1: TWO hundred ninety thousand	29
one hundred and thirty dollars no cents.	